CATEGORY
Misc

Local Education

MISC

MISC

MISC

Local Government

Local Government

Law Enforcement

Misc

STATIONS

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE

TIME

7/2/2018 6-9am

7/3/2018

7/5/2018

6-Jul

10-Jul

7/11/2018

7/25/2018

8/10/2018

8/13/2018

6-9am

© 6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Joe Duplechian, co-chairman of the
Rally in the Valley Motorcycle event
with reasons why this year's rally was
cancelled.

Olean School Board President John
Bartimole on a change in the district's
Title 9 Director, following social media
comments made by former director
Marcie Richmond

Olean Firefighter Dan Gonska reports

a good 4th of July Fireworks show, but
that donations to help pay for the show
were down from last year.

Gary Fitch, from the Southern Tier
Aero-Radio Society{STARS) on this
weekend's model airplane rally

at the Cattaraugus County/Olean Airport

Wayne Cooper, from Rebuild Together,
on this month's "Blitz Day", asking for
volunteers to help on July 28th.

Olean Common Council President John
Crawford on a project that would
refresh Washington Street, above and
below ground.

Olean Common Council President John
Crawford on asking the state to help
fund the Washington Street Project

Allegany Village Police Officer Tim
Peterson on the confiscation of over
300 exotic reptiles, including 3 cobras
from a Union Street residence

Trilby Lundberg, on the latest naticnal
survey of gas prices




CATEGORY
Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

MISC

Local Government

Local Government

MISC

MISC

Local Government

STATIONS

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE

TIME

8/14/2018 6-9am

8/14/2018

8/24/2018

10-Sep

19-Sep

9/19/2018

9/21/2018

9/21/2018

9/26/2018

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-%am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Olean Commeoen Council President Jlohn
Crawford on reasons for not approving
a proposed senior housing development
in the city

Eric Biscaro, developer of a potential
senior housing project in Olean, on
moving ahead with his project despite
opposition by members of the Common
Council.

St. John's Pastor Fr, Patrick Melfi on
options available after the city zoning
board turned down a plan to house
homeless women at the formen convent

Lundberg Survey Author Trilby Lundberg
gives out the latest average gas prices.
Lundberg says prices are nearly steady
but there could be a decrease soon.

Olean Common Council President John
Crawford on the delay in a proposal to
increase salaries for elected officials

Olean Public Works Director Bob Ring
on the delay in changing West State
Street from a four-lane street to a
3-land street.

Olean Resident Peggy Smith on how
a move by Olean General Hospital to
hire a new anesthesiology group is
affecting the city.

Olean Common Council Alderman Linda
Witte with comments on the recent
action by Olean General Hospital to
hire an out-of-town Anesthesiology
company,

Olean Common Council President John
Crawford on stopping the proposal to
give pay raises to elected officials.
says the city should consider revising
the city charter, instead




COMMUNITY BROADCASTERS LL.C
PUBLIC FILE-3rd QUARTER
IN-STUDIO GUESTS, 7-7:30am on WPIG

July 23 Members of the Sweitzer family on the WPIG “Morning Pig Pen” to promote
Their annual adult team mini-golf event in Limestone...the proceeds benefit the
“Swizzy’s Cause™ charity, promoting suicide prevention and mental health needs.

July 25 Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce COO Meme Yanetkso in studio
on the WPIG “Morning Pig Pen”, promoting Sunday’s “Taste of Olean” and
“Art in the Park” events.

August 16 Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce COO Meme Yanetsko in studio
on the WPIG “Morning Pig Pen” promoting the second of the three “Str-Olean”
event, taking place Friday, August 17, along North Union Street... Another
event promoted was the 10™ Gus Macker 3-on-3 Basketball event,

September 20 Dan Paulinski, owner of Pumpkinville, in studio on the WPIG “Morning Pig Pen”
promoting all of the events and new features of the Cattataugus County attraction.




