CATEGORY Misc	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	DATE 7/2/2018 (	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE Joe Duplechian, co-chairman of the Rally in the Valley Motorcycle event with reasons why this year's rally was cancelled.
Local Education	WPIG/WHDL	7/3/2018	6-9am	Olean School Board President John Bartimole on a change in the district's Title 9 Director, following social media comments made by former director Marcie Richmond
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	7/5/2018	6-9am	Olean Firefighter Dan Gonska reports a good 4th of July Fireworks show, but that donations to help pay for the show were down from last year.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	6-Jul	6-9am	Gary Fitch, from the Southern Tier Aero-Radio Society(STARS) on this weekend's model airplane rally at the Cattaraugus County/Olean Airport
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	10-Jul	6-9am	Wayne Cooper, from Rebuild Together, on this month's "Blitz Day", asking for volunteers to help on July 28th.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	7/11/2018	6-9am	Olean Common Council President John Crawford on a project that would refresh Washington Street, above and below ground.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	7/25/2018	6-9am	Olean Common Council President John Crawford on asking the state to help fund the Washington Street Project
Law Enforcement	WPIG/WHDL <sub>.</sub>	8/10/2018	6-9am	Allegany Village Police Officer Tim Peterson on the confiscation of over 300 exotic reptiles, including 3 cobras from a Union Street residence
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	8/13/2018	6-9am	Trilby Lundberg, on the latest national survey of gas prices

CATEGORY	STATIONS	DATE	TIME	TOPIC/ISSUE
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	8/14/2018	6-9am	Olean Common Council President John Crawford on reasons for not approving a proposed senior housing development in the city
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	8/14/2018	6-9am	Eric Biscaro, developer of a potential senior housing project in Olean, on moving ahead with his project despite opposition by members of the Common Council.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	8/24/2018	6-9am	St. John's Pastor Fr. Patrick Melfi on options available after the city zoning board turned down a plan to house homeless women at the formen convent
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	10-Sep	6-9am	Lundberg Survey Author Trilby Lundberg gives out the latest average gas prices. Lundberg says prices are nearly steady but there could be a decrease soon.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	19-Sep	6-9am	Olean Common Council President John Crawford on the delay in a proposal to increase salaries for elected officials
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	9/19/2018	6-9am	Olean Public Works Director Bob Ring on the delay in changing West State Street from a four-lane street to a 3-land street.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	9/21/2018	6-9am	Olean Resident Peggy Smith on how a move by Olean General Hospital to hire a new anesthesiology group is affecting the city.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	9/21/2018	6-9am	Olean Common Council Alderman Linda Witte with comments on the recent action by Olean General Hospital to hire an out-of-town Anesthesiology company.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	9/26/2018	6-9am	Olean Common Council President John Crawford on stopping the proposal to give pay raises to elected officials. says the city should consider revising the city charter, instead

## COMMUNITY BROADCASTERS LLC PUBLIC FILE-3rd QUARTER IN-STUDIO GUESTS, 7-7:30am on WPIG

- July 23

  Members of the Sweitzer family on the WPIG "Morning Pig Pen" to promote
  Their annual adult team mini-golf event in Limestone...the proceeds benefit the
  "Swizzy's Cause" charity, promoting suicide prevention and mental health needs.

  July 25

  Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce COO Meme Yanetkso in studio
  on the WPIG "Morning Pig Pen", promoting Sunday's "Taste of Olean" and
  "Art in the Park" events.

  August 16

  Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce COO Meme Yanetsko in studio
  on the WPIG "Morning Pig Pen" promoting the second of the three "Str-Olean"
- September 20 Dan Paulinski, owner of Pumpkinville, in studio on the WPIG "Morning Pig Pen" promoting all of the events and new features of the Cattaraugus County attraction.

event promoted was the 10<sup>th</sup> Gus Macker 3-on-3 Basketball event.

event, taking place Friday, August 17, along North Union Street... Another